1 White Electronic Designs Corporation � (508) 366-5151 � www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F321024V
June 2001 Rev. 1
ECO #14321
FEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATION AND BLOCK DIAGRAM
�1024Kx32 bit CMOS Static RAM
� Access Times: 15, 20, and 25ns

June 2001 Rev. 1
ECO #14321
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: For gold SIMM option, change "EDIF" to "EDIG".
8G321024V Pkg.
.360
MAX.
.100
TYP.
P1
.050
.050
3.865 MAX.
.020 .100 TYP.
.052 TYP.
.250 TYP.
.175
.125
.590
MAX.
8G321024V Pkg.
PACKAGE NO. 175: 72 PIN ZIP
PACKAGE NO. 176: 72 LEAD SIMM
PACKAGE NO. 356: 72 PIN GOLD SIMM
PACKAGE DESCRIPTIONS
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
EDI8F321024V15MNC 15 176
EDI8F321024V25MNC 25 176
EDI8F321024V20MNC 20 176
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
EDI8F321024V15MZC 15 175
EDI8F321024V20MZC 20 175
EDI8F321024V25MZC 25 175
EDI8F321024V15MMC 15 356
EDI8F321024V20MMC 20 356
EDI8F321024V25MMC 25 356
J2
J1
J4 R.#
P1.250